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(D) EG-KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG

Die Unterzelchner bescheinigen hiermit, dass das Im Einzelnen bezeichnete kraftbatriebende Flurférderzeug den Suropaischen Richinien
ga/37/EG (Maschinerrichtinie) und 2004/108/EWG (Elekiramagnetische Vertragiichkeit - EMV) einschiieflich deren Anderungen sowle dem
entsprechenden Rechiserlal zur Umsetzung der Richtiinien In nationales Racht entspricht Die Unterzeichner erklaren, dass nachstehend
aufgefChrien Normen einschiiefilich den dort genannten normaliven Venveisungen zur anwendung gelangten EN 1728, EN 12100, EN 12895

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

The signatories herzby certify that the specified power-operated (ndustrial truck conforms to the EU Directive 98/37/EC (Machine Directive) and
2004/{CB/EEC {Electro-Magnetic Compalibiity, EMC) including thexr amendments as transialed inlo national legislation af the member
countries. The signatories deciare thal the requirements of the following standards and the normative directives mentioned therein are complied
to EN 1726, EN 12100, EN 12835

(E) DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE CE

Par la présente déclaration, les soussignés certifient que le charict de manutention & moteur spécifié ci-dessus est conforme 3 3 ‘oi et aux
directives européennes S8/37/CE (directve sur les machines) el 2004/108/CEE (compatibilite électromagnétique - CEM), y compns aux
modificalions qui y sont apportées et & 'arrété autorisant sa transpaosition en droit national. Nous certifions par ailisurs que les normas suwvantas
ainsi que las renvols aux normes citées chaprés ont &t& mis en application: EN 1728, EN 12100, EN 12895

(D EG-CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING

Ondergetekenden verkiaren hierblj dat - valgens de nationale welgeving van de Lidsiaten - de hierboven vermelde vorkhefitruck beantwoord
aan de bepalingen qua veiigheid !J?ii machines (EG richliijn 9&/37/EC) en sfectro-magretsche compatibiled (EG richtiijn 2004/ 108/EEC) met
inbegrip van de aanpassingen EN 1 26, EN 12100, EN 12095,

(E) DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD CE

Los signatarios certifican par madio de la presente que &l transportador a la aitura del suelo automotor descriio en esia documentacién cumple
con las Normas Eurcpeas 98/37/CE (Nomativa para magquinarias) y 2004/408ICEE (Compatibilidad electromagnética). incluyendo sus
respectivas modificaciones, asi como con o decrata-ley para la adaptacion de fas nommas al derecho nacional Los signatanas declaran que
ngrtl sido aplécse;dsas las normas especificadas a continuacin asi como 1as ralerencias de caracter normativa alli contenidas: EN 1726 EN
12100 EN Y ;

(P) DECLARAGAO DE CONFORMIDADE CE

Fela presente. o5 signaldrios cerlificam gue a iransportador industrial especificado estd conforme as Directivas Europeias 88:37/CE
(.Maguinas®) & 2004/408/CEE (.Inocuidade Electromagnética - IEM®), incluindo as alteragdes das mesmas & Q respectiva decreto-lef para a
transposkac em lei nacianal. Os si tirios dectaram que foram aplicadas as normas em seguida denominadas, incluindo as referéncias
normativas nefas feitas: EN 1726, EN 12100, EN 12833

(1) DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA CE

| sottoscritti d chiarano che d veicolo par trasporti interm: 3 motore specificato soddisfa le Direttive Europes 98/37/EC (Dirattiva Macchine) e
2C04/1C08/EEC (Compalibilita elettromagnetica - EMV) comprese le relative modifiche, come pure il nspeftivo decreto legisiativo per la
conversione dete diretlive in diritto nazionale. | sottoscritt: dichiarano che sono state applicate le nomme elencate qui di seguito, compresi 1 finvil
normativi fi indicati: EN 1726, EN 12100, EN 12885

EF-OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLERING

Undertegnede aftesterer hermed, at det specificerede transportkarets] stemmer overens med de Europmiske Direkiiver 9837/EU
(maskindirektiv) og 2004/10B/EQF (elekiromagnetisk kompatibilitel - EMC). samt med den modsvarende lovvedtagelse til implementering af
direktiver | den nationale lovgivning. Undertegnede erklzrer, at normerme nedenfor indbefatiet de dér nmvnle normative henvisninger er blevet
anvendt EN 1728, EN 12100, EN 128395

DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE CE

Subsemnalii adeveresc prin prezanta ¢d vehiculul de transgon industrial cu motor descris individual carespunde diractivelor europene 38:37/CE
(Directiva privind maginile] $i 2004/108/CEE {Compatibilitatea electromagneticd - CEM) inclusiv medificsrilor lor precum §i actului legislativ
coraspunzator prentru transpunerea direclivelor in drepl nafional. Subsemnatil declard ca au fost utilizate normele descrise in contnuare
inclusiy rimiterite normative numite acclo: EN 1726, EN 12100, EN 12885




(XD EU-KONFORMITETSERKL/ERING

Undertegnede bekrefler hermed at de erkeite betegnade _gaﬂellr;ca-.ene med xrafidrft nisvarer de europeiske retmingshnene 98/37/EC
{maskinretingsknje) og 2004 108/EEC (elektromagnetis« !cfuragh?het - EMV) inklusiv disses endringer og den tilsvarende retisforardning til
oEalnsemEg asﬁ;q msiauglsa! reft Undertegnede erkiaarer al fo'gerde opplorte normer inklusiv den nevnte henvisning til bruk er blstrakve'ig EN 1726

N 12100, 1 ?

(S EG-KONFORMITETSFORKLARING

Undertecknama m r hdmed att det | delalj belecknace markupplordringssystemet upplyller de Europeiska drekiiven 9837 SG
{Maskincirektiv) och 2004/108/EEG (Elektramagnenisk talighet - EMV), inklus ve andringarna i defia och den malsvarande rattsforordringen for
att omsatla dirakliven | nabone!l . Undertecknama forklarar att nedan anfarda nommer. nkiusive de dar omnamnda normativa hdnv srergarna
kemmit til anvandning EN 1726 EN 12100, EN 12855

EU-YHDENMUKAISUUSSELOSTUS

Alleknoiianeet lodislavat tdten eitd kukin erikseen mainitu omala vormanidhieells varusteiu tehdaskuljetusneuvo vaslaa EU-d rekirvien
98/37/EC (xcneenrakennusdirektivi) ja 2004/ 108/EEC (sahkdmagneettinen yhieensopivuus — EMC) maarayksia seka rikden muutoksia ja niden
kansalliseen lainsaddantdsn soveltamista koskevaa oikeussaniaa Allskinottaneel vakuuttaval efid olemma noudatianest seuraava
stancardeja seka nissd mainitiuja normatiivisia vitteitd: EN 1726 EN 12100, EN 12895

€2 EG - PROHLASENI O SHODE

NiZe podepsany timlo potvrzuje, e podrobny popis vozidla s materovym pohonem odpcvida Evropskym smémicim S8/37/EC (smérmice pro
stroje) a zmul-‘lgsiEEC (elekunmaa gﬂeﬁgg n‘i‘;_zfer;nce éég;‘;:léemé |ejich zpazgéﬁich upray, ;akoﬁﬁi pi,’sius;g}n; avnim 'mgﬁm pcrﬁ
uplatnéni pfisludné smémice v rdmci ndrodniha prava prohiaduj, Ze byly dodrieny a poufity nasledujici normy véeind v n

uvedenych normativnich nafizenl: EN 1726, EN 12100, EN 12845 Wy y

(H) EU KONFORMITASI NYILATKOZAT

Alulirottak ezennel igazojak, a részietasen lain gépt mahajlésu Snjare targonca megfelel a 98/37/EC (Gép-Irdnyelv) és a 2004/108/EEC
(Elekiromagneses dsszelérhet - EMV) Euréf:i Irdnyelveknek, beleérive azok méadesitasait, valamint az iranyelvek nemzati jogba t8rténd
awitetésére ranyuld megfeleld jog rendelkezest Alulirsttak kielentik, nogy az alabbiakban feltintetett szabvényok, beleérive zz ott
megnevezelt normaliv utasitasckat, kerlitek alkamazasra: EN 1726 EN 12100, EN 12835

(PL) DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI Z NORMAMI UE
Nize) podpisani pobwierdzajg niniejszym, ze opsany tuta). napesdzany mechanicznie podlogowy pojazd przenos$nikowy spelma wymagania
duéime w dmpuxtywad'n Eu,%pe;s?m 98/37/EC (Maszyny) | 20&?' 108!?EC [Nieszkodliwosé slektremagnetyezna - EMC) wraz z ich p%szym:
zmianami oraz odpowiednimi rozporzadzeniami majacymi na celu przekszialcenie tych dyrekiyw w prawo krajow czlonkowskich Nizej podpisani

ogmasdczaja, 2e 7asiosowano wymienione ponitej normy wigcznie 2 zawartymi w nich pdniesieniami nermatysnymic EN 1726, EN 12100, EN
1288

AHAOIH IYMMOP®QOIHE EOK

O1 uTroypayavTes Befaiiivouy ue My Tapolga TToypaws Toug, 471 ro AETITOLEDUG TTEQIYOIPOPEVO LNKAVIKVATA QVUYWTIKG OXILa Sadpdpay
aviamokpiveral oty Koivonikry OSnyla 98A7/EK (odnyla mepl pnxaviy) xabux xai omy Koivorikd OBnyic 2004(10@&0!( (O8nyia
Hiexrpopayvnmierg ZupBardmrag), cupmfmumuvputvwv TWY TPOTFOTIOINOEWY KA TWwY KAVOVIOTIKIY TTpafewy PeT g Twy Ofywv ot
véyo Tou :ﬁmug O unwgagumggﬁq WVOUV 61 Eyive cpappoyf Twv axkokooBwy Kavévwy, auumepidopfovaptvey TwY KavoviaTIKWY
adgewy: EN 1726, EN 12100, EN 12895

@ AB Uyguniuk Agiklamasi

imza sahibi 1star, ayrintian belirtilen motor u tasima aracinin, 3&/37/EC (Makine Yanergesij ve 2004/108/EEC {Elektromanyetik Uyumiu uk —
EMC) no'lu Avrupa Yénergelenine ve bunlarn dedigikiik sonucu clusan metinlerine ve yénergelerin mili hukuk hikamierine déndstiimesine
dair llgd" hukuk kararnamesme uygun oldugunu tasdik ededer Imza sahibi sahislar agagida belirilen standartfarin ve bununia birfikte o
standartiarda yer alan gegerli bilgienn uygulanmis oldugunu beyan ederer: EN 1726 EN 12100, EN 12835

EG IZJAVA O KONFORMNOST!

Podpisani s tem po_irju{emo. da micno aznaleno moteme hodnisko transporine vazilo odgovara Evropskim smemicam S8/37/EC
{Smemica o strojih} in 2004/108/EEC (Elekromagretna skladnost - EMV} vkljudno 2 njhovimi spremembami ter ustrezno pravno uredbo o
prevzemu smemic v nacionalno Eﬁmw. Pugﬂ'sazﬁ l?'avhamo, da so uporabljene v nadalievanu navedene nome, vkljuéno s tam navedenimi
nomativiimi napotii EN 17286, 12100, 12895.

(8K) wyhlasenie o zhode

Dolu pocplisani tymio potvrdzujeme, Ze podrobny popis vozidla s motorovym pohonom Zodpoveda Eurdps smemiciam 98/37/EC (emica
pre siroje ) a 2004/1 G (eiel:m'.u'ﬂagl'w.'%ickgf tolerancia - EMV } vratane jeho neskorsich Gprav, mmakkaﬂndpuueda aj prisiudnym prévnym
nariadenam na uplatneme smemic v rAmci ndrodngho fféva Podpisani vyhlasujis. 2e boli dodr2ané a pouzité nasledujice normy vratane

v mch uvedené normativne nariadenia: EN 1726 EN 12100, EN 12835

Dexknapauva cooreercraus crangapTam EC

HacTosusM NUUE, NOANMCABLIME QOKYMEHT, é.:o:roae,-mm. 4TO  NeAsEMHG- au%mce CPEnCcTEO € yXA3aHHOW Cheuwbkaumen
UCTBETCTEYET eBpONesickMM cTangapram 98/37/EG (TparcnopTran aupextusa) n 2004/1 G {3nescpomaruuTHan cosmecTMocTs - EMC),
BUMHQUER WIMEHESHWS 8 HWX. 3 T2KKE COOTBETCTBYILIMM HELWOHAMbHbIM CTIHAAPTAM U HODMAM [Mua, noamicaBwMe OOKYMEHT, JaARNRAIGT,
w;oz QPEN”“E”‘“'E rr:m;a n;opuu SUTIOHAR YXAIAHHLIE B HAX HOPMATUBHBI@ CCLUTKM, HCNIOMSIYIOTCA B CEAYIOWIMX EBPCneficsx HopMarueax EN
17286, 12100 1 3.

ED EL vastavusavaldus

Alfakijutanud tBendavad kiesolevaga. e uksikasjaliselt kijeidatud mootorajamiga ransporinusseade vastab Eurcopa dwektividele 98737/EU
(Dir masinate kohia) ja 2004/108/EMU (Elekiromagneti ne sobivus - EMS) kaasa arvatud nende muudatusad 1a nendele vaslavatele
Sigusmaaruslele direklivide muutmiseis sisenikikuks dzigusaks Allalurjutanud deklareenvad et jargnevall toodud nommid kaasaarvatud seal
rmetatud normativsed juhised leidsid rakendust: EN 1726, EN 12100, EN 12895,

@D ES atbilstibas deklaricija

Ar zemak redzamajiem parakstiem tiek apliecindls, ka autoiekravés atbilst Eiropas Savienibas normativam S8/37/EG (Masinu normativas) un

2004/108/EWG (Elektromagnétiska atbilsiiba - EMV), ieskaitot lo izmamas arl atbilstodos tiesiskos Mojumus normallvy pisligoZanai

??gigné!a]?z{lguommgé.s araksti apliecina. ka tika izmaniotas zemak uzskaifilds nommas, ieskaitot tajds mindlds normativis es: EN
. EN i L

@ ES atitikimo deklaracija

Zemiau pasirade asmenys palvirtina, kad atskirai apradytas varomas prameninis vagimébs afiinka Eumpos Sajungos direktyvas 98/37/EB
{Masiny direktyva) ir 2004/108/EEB (Elekiromagnetinis sudennamumas — EMSe}é:kuitant ju pakerbmus, o taip pat :'ma%ilinkamq teisés akia del
direktywy |gyvendinimo nacionalindje teiséje. Zemiau pawas%urnen s parerskia, kad loliau paminétos normos, jskaitant ten iSvardintas
nommatyvines nuorodas, buve jvykdytos : EN 1726, EN 12100, EN 128;

88 EBPOIENCKA OBLWHOCT - AEKNAPALIMS 3A CHOTBETCTBUE
MoarvcarnTe yOOCTOBEPASAT © MACTOAWETO, Ye noapoBHO ONUC3HOTO MOTOPHO HEZEMHO NpeB803H0 CPeACTBC OTTCBApA HA eBPONeRcKUs

wopMate S8/37/EG (Hopmarna 3a mawwmsst) M Ha 2004/108/EG (ENEXTRO-MaMHeTVMHA ChEMECTHUMOCT), BKAOUMTENHD C TexHuTe NPOMEHU,

K2KTO W HA CLOTBETHWA YX33 33 NpUNAraKe H3 HOPMATWBWUTE B HALMOHANHOTO Npaso. MOONMCaHWTE AeXNapuparT, ue ca cnalemy vabpoenrTe
NO-A00Y HOPMW ¥ HOPMETMBHM Makcxkaaqma. EN 1726, EN 12100 EN 12835
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(D) EG-Konformititserklarung zur neuen Richtlinie 2000/14/EC
Die Unterzeichner bescheirigen hiemnit, dass die angegebene Ausrisiung die Vorkehrungen der Richllime 200014/EG bezlghch cer
_Gerauschemission im Umfeld von im Frelen betiebenen Maschinen” und deren Umsetzung in naticnales Recht durch Verordnungen erfuiit
8ei der Konformitdisbeurteilung angewandtes Verfahren: Intemne Produktionskanirolle Anhang V

EC declaration of conformity NEUO directive 2000/14/EC
The signatories hereby certify that the specfied equipment complies with the provisions of the “noise emission in the environment by the
equipment used outdocrs” directve 2000/14/EC and the regulations transposing it nto national law
Procedure applied for canformity assessment: Intemal control of production Annpex V

Déclaration CE de conformité i la directive NEUO 2000/14/EC

Les signataires certifient par lz présente que le materie! spécifié est conforme aux dispositons relatives 4 fa directive 2000/14/EC
« Bmissian de bruit dans |'environnement par du matériel utilise en extérieur » et aux régles qui la transpasent dans le drait natienal.
Procédure appliquée pour la déclaration de conformité . Conlrdle inleme de product on Annexe V

EG conformiteitsverklaring NEUO richtlijn 2000/14/EG

De ondertekenaars verkiaren bij deze dal hel gespecificeerde materieel voldast azn de bepalingen van de “geluidsermissie door
matereal voor gebruik buitenshuis™ richtfijn 2000/ {4/EG en de reglementering die de richtlijn in nationale welgeving omzet.

Toegepaste procedure voor conformileitsbesardeling: Inteme productiecontrole Bijlage V

Declaracion de conformidad de la CE - Directiva NEUO 2000/14/CE

Los firmantes certifican por la presente que el equipo especificado cumple con las disposiciones de la directiva 2000/14/CE relativa a
*la em'sién de ruido en el med'o ambiente por el equ po utilizado en el exterior” y las normas que la adaptanala legislacidn nacional.
Procedimiento aplicado para la evaluacidn de conformidad: Centrol interno de praduccion Anexo V

® © @ 0

Declaragdo de conformidade da CE com a directiva NEUO 2000/14/EC

Os abaixo assinados cerificam que o equpamento especificado esta em conformidade com as dispos ¢des da directiva 2000/14/EC
‘noise emussion in the environment by the equipment used outdoors® ("emiss3c de ruidos ro ambiente provecada por equipamento
utilizado no exterior’) & com as reguamentagdes que a transpdem para a les nacional

Proced:mento ap icado para aval agdo de conformidade: Controlo intema de produgio Anexo v

S,

Dichiarazione CE di conformita alla direttiva NEUO 2000/14/CE
Con la presente, | firmatan attestanc che lattrezzatura specificata @ conforme alle disposizioni della direttiva 2000/14/CE “emissione

acustica ambientale delle macchine ed atrezzature destinate a funzionare allaperto” ed alle norme che 3 traspongena nel diritlo
nazicnale.

Procedura appicata per la determinazione e fa conformita. Controfic intemo def a produzicne Allegato V

®

EF-deklaration om overensstemmelse med NEUO-direktiv 2000/14/EF

Undenegnede bekramfler herved. at det angvne udstyr overholder kravene | diraktiv 2000/14/EF om stojemissicn 1 mu joet fra maskiner
til udendars brug samt de bestemmelser, der gor det tl natignal iov.

Framgangsmade anvendt i vurdenng af cverensstemme se’ Intemn produktenskontrol, bilag V

EU-deklarasjon om overensstemmelse med NEUO-direktiv 2000{14/EU

Underegnede bexrefier herved al det angitte utstyret overhoider forskriftena i direkliv 2000/14/EU om stoynivad fra utslyr som brukes
ulendors. og vedteklene sem gjof al det kemmer ian under nasjonal lov.

Fremgangsmate brukt til vurdenng av overensstemme sen: Intem produksjonskentroll, vedlegg "

EG-férsakran om Gvarensstimmelse NEUO-direktiv 2000/14/EC

Underecknama ‘ntygar harmed atl den spacificerade utrustningen dverensstammer med direkiv 2000/14/EG "buler fran ulrusining
som anvinds utomhus” och bestdmmelserna som Gversatter den lill nationell lag

Procedur tillampad pa uppskatining av dveransstimmetsa: Intern kontrolf av framstaiining Bilaga V

® ©® 6

EY:n todistus laatuvaatimusten tiyttdmisestd NEUO:n direkstiivin 2000/14/EC mukaisesti

Allekinoitiajat vahvistavat tten. ettd masnteity lane on direktiivin 2000/14/EC asettamien “ulkotilcissa kayletyn laitetteen ympa~sicn
me-updastdjad” koskevien ehtoen ja sen kansallisean lakiin sovellettavien tikintojen mukainen

Laatuvaatimusten tayttarm sen anvidintiin sovellettu proseduun: Tuotannon sisdinen valvonta Lilte V



©@

Declaratie de conformitate conform CE privind noua directivd 2000/14/CE
Subsemnalll adevesesc prin prezenta ca echipamentul numil indepiineste prevaderie directivel 2000/14/CE privind “Emsiunile sonore
in apropierea maginilor operate in aer liber §i a ranspuneril sale in drept national prin regulamente

Vyhlaska EU o souladu NEUO smérnice 2000/14/EC

Podepsant strany limto potvrzujl, 3e uwedené zafizeni adpovida uslanavenim o .emisi hluku do okoli pfi venkovnim pausivani zafizeni-
die smémice 2000/14/EC a2 piedpisam, kleré ji upravujl dle zakon( pfisivného statu

Pouzita postupy pro hodnoceni souladu: Vaithnf kontrola produkee Dodatek v/

EC Megfelelségi Tanusitvany: 2000/14/EC NEUO direktiva

Az alaird felek ezerinal kijelentik, hogy az adolt berendezés megfelel a 2000/14/EC szamu, “KUltéri berendezesek kémyezet
zajkibacsatasa” clmd direklivanak, valamint az azt a nemzeli torvénykezésbe dlvivs szabalyozasoknak

A megfeleldsegi vizsgétalra alkalmazolt effards: Belsd termelésiranyitds V. figgalék

Deklaracja WE o zgodnosci z dyrektywa NEUO 2000/14/EC

Nize] podplsani oéwiadczaja niniejszym, iz wyszczegéiniony sprzet speinia wymogi dyrektywy 2000M4/EC o .emisjach halasu w
Srodowisku wywolywanych przez Sprzgt uzywany na zewnatrz” oraz przepisdw weielajacyeh jq do prawa krajowego

Praocedura zastesewana do oceny Zgodnodcl: Wewnetrzna kontrola produkejl - zalacznik V

AfAwen E.E. wepi oupuéppwong s O8nyiag NEUO 2000/14/E.E.

O unoypdgovieg Befaivowy Bia e Napolang én o guyxexpipbvoc EfoTAIoLGG Elval ouuQuvog pe Toug dpoug mg Ofinyicg
2000/14/E.K. mrepi sexmapmiig Boplfou oTo nepBahAoy amé egaottAiiopd Tou XPNowoToiEital o eEwrepikd xuixpos xaBug xai pc Toug
Kavoviopoug Tiou 1 peraglpouv oy eBvikr vopoBicia.

loxtousa BiaSikacia yia TRy EXTIUNOR Ouppbewang: Eowrepixég Eheyxog wapaywyrs Mepdprua V

AB, 2000/14/EC sayil NEUO ydnergesine uygunluk bildirimi

Bu bildiime Imza koyanlar, belirtilen ekipmanin 2000/14/EC sayili “dis ortamiarda xullanilan ekipmaniar tarafindan gevreye yayilan ses*
yinergesinin hikdmlerine ve bu yonergeyi ulusal yasalara akiaran ySnetmeiiklera uygun oldufunu onaylamaktadiriar.

Uyguniudun dederlendiriimesinde uygulanan prosedlr: Uretimde dahili kentral Ex V

ES-izjava o skladnosti NEUO direktive 2000/14/EC

Podpisnice s tem potrjujejo, da Je omenjena naprava v skladu z doioébami direktive 2000A4/EC o »emisiji hrupa v ckolje z napravo
uporabljenc na prostem in z uredbami o prevzemy le-ta v nacianaino zakonodajo.

Procedura uporabljena za ugotavijanje skiadnosti: Notranji nadzor proizvodnje Aneks V

Vyhlasenie o zhode ES k novej Smernici 2000/14/ES

Podpisani tymto potwrdzujl. 2e uvedens vybavenle splia opatrenia Smemice 20C0NM4/ES o .Emistich hiuku v okali strojov
prevédzkavanych pod halym nebom™ a ich implementacie do narodného préva formou nariaden.

Metdda poudita pri pasudzovani zhody Interna kontrola vyroby Priloha V

Hexnapauun cootsercraus EC K Hoo#R Aupexmvee 2000/14/EC

Hixenognucaswuecs miwa nogteepxgaot. yro npeanaxesHoe 0GOPYROBAKME OTBEYaET Mepan GelonacHocTH B COOTBETSTBMM C
wHCTpyNyweR 2000/14/eepaneiickoro cowsa “PacnpocTpakerme wymos or pafotaiowux Ha OTKpLITOM Boagyxe Mawws” U ee
Npeobpazceakues B HAUMOHANLHOM JIKOHOSATENLITEE.

Hcnonsayesan TexHonomns npu XSPAXTEDHCTHRE HOPM: BHYTRRHHIMA KOHTRONL SuiNYCXABMOA RPOgyKUUM Mpunoxesue V

EQ vastavusdeklaratsioon uuele direktiivile 2000/14/EC

Allakirjutanu tSendab kdesolevaga. et ndidatud varustus ldidab direktivi 2000/14/EU eftekifjulusi valdikonnas “Mdrakiirgus vaijas
kasutatavate masinate piirkonnas” ja nende sisertikliky Siguse madrus|.

Vastavushindamise juures kasutatud menalius. sisemine tootmiskontroll Lisa vV

EG atbilstibas jaunajai direkfivai 2000/14/EC apliecindjums
Ar zemak redzamajlem parakstiem tek apliecndts, ka dotais aprikojums pintba atbilst  direktivas 2000/14/EG piesardzibas

pasdkumiem saskand ar “Trokinu emisiju brivd dab3 darbin8mu masinu hvumad® un naciondiajal umdosanai pislagotiem
noteikumiem.

AtblistTbas noteik$ana izmantot2 metode iek&&ja produkcgas kontrole, piefikums V.

EB Atitikties deklaracija naujai direktyvai 2000/14/EC

emiau pasiraigs asmuo patvirtina, kad nurodyta {ranga’atitinka saugos relkalavimus pagal direktyva 2000/14/E8 dél “Atvirame ore
dirbangiy maginy triukimo spektro” ir jos lgyvendinimo nacionafnaje teiséje atitinkamais teisés aktais.
Alitiktles sprendimo pri¢mimul naudotas metodas: Viding gamybos kontrolé, priedas \V

Esponencka oBuHocr - Aexnapaumn 3a cuoteeTCcTRME © HOBWA HopmaTue 2000/14/EC

Moanvcanire notsnpwaasat ¢ HACTOAILETD Y& WINANIBAHUTE CHLOPLKEHUR OTTOBAPRT HB MepiMTe, NpeaBMOSHM B Hopmartus
20C0MA/EG no oTHoweHke Ha “liymosn emmcsm B OxonHarta CPeaa Ha MawwuHy, paBoTewy Ha OTIPUTO™ M Ha THXHOTD APHNOKEHWE 8
HALMOHANKOTO NPaso upes wapeabn.
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CARATTERISTICHE
TECNICHE

TECHNICAL
FEATURES s

CARACTERISTIQUES 1
TECHNIQUES < 3

HAUPTMERKMALE

CARACTERISTICAS
TECNICAS

Motore diesel 4 tempi
Iniezione Diretta
Raffreddato ad acqua
Sovralimentato

4 stroke diesel engine
Direct injection

Water cooled
Turbocharged

Moteur Diesel - 4 temps
Injection directe
Refroidissement a eau
Suralimenté

Dieselmotor - 4 takt
Direkte Einspritzung
Wasserkuhlung
Turboaufgeladen

Motor Diesel - 4 tiempos
Inyeccion directa
Refrigeracion por agua

7kW(91 )

i =

Sobrealimentado

Dati Motore Engine Data Données Moteur Motor Daten Datos Motor

Numero dei cilindri  Cylinder Cylindres Zylinder Cilindros 4

Alesaggio x Corsa Bore x Stroke Alesage x course  Bohrung x Hub Diametro x carrera 94 x 107 mm
Cilindrata Displacement Cylindrée ~ Gesamthubraum Cilindrada 301

Peso a secco Dry Weight Poids 4 sec Trockengewicht Peso en seco 257 kg

Potenza massima Max Power Puissance maximum  Hoechstleistung Potencia maxima 67 kW (91 cV)
Coppia massima  Max Torque Couple max Max Drehmoment ~ Par maximo 330 Nm (3,6 Kgm)
Emissioni Emissions Emissions Emission Emisiones EPA-97/68/EC Stage 2

Allestimento standard Standard equipment Equipement standard Standardausruestung Equipo standard

Campana SAE 4 Flyweel housing SAE 4 Carter volant SAE 4 Schwungradgehaeuse SAE4  Carcasa volante SAE 4
Volano 8” - 10” Flyweel 8”- 10" Volant 8"- 10" Schwungrad 8”- 10" Volante 8”- 10”
Impianto eletirico 12V 12V electric system Sysiéme electrique 12V Elecirosystem 12V Sistema eléctrico 12V
Candelette di preriscaldo  Preheating glow plugs Bougies de prechauffage  Gluehkerzen Bujias

Elettrostop Electrostop Electrostop Elektromagnet stoppen Electroiman de stop

La foto illustra un tipico motore industriale
Photograph shows an example of a lypical industrial engine



Curve Caratteristiche > 100

: T 1.+ | £ D754 TEZ
Perfermance Curve O 40 | . ® le7kw 60 =
Courbes Caracteristiques ! 65 KW |(911C¥) | g

il (88,4 CV)

Kennlinien 60 i i
Curvas Caracteristicas 40

40—+ -30

20
Potenza Intermitiente
Intermittent Power %g% {q"‘
Puissance Intermittente g’ 35 e 300 %
Kurzzeitleistung ¥ o5 | L +245
Potencia Intermitente -190
ISO 3046 /1 15
Potenza Continua £ 190 £

. > 250 =
Continuous Power O 475 =
Puissance Continue Ee)) 2300 lkWh; 230
Dauerleistung 160 +—— (}59%!0\:’}1) 210
Potencia Continua | |
ISO 3046/1 1000 1400 1800 2200 2600
RPM
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———EEEE— — - IS0 14001 - Cert. n° 0043A/0 IS0 8001 - Cert. n° 0295/2
N ISO/TS 16949 - Cerl. n° 2920/0
44042 CENTO (Ferrara) - ltaly - Via Ferrarese, 29 Azienda di progettazione, produzione e commerdializzazions di motorl
Tel. +39 - 051- 6837 511 - Fax +39 - 051- 6837 535 diesel con Sistema Qualita ed Ambiante certificato,
industrial-marine @ vmmotori.com Company with the Quality and Environmental system certified for diese!

www.vmmotori.it engine design manufacturing and commercialization.
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